UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2008

It is recommended that this report prepared
by:
Nur Adyla bt.Abdul hady
2005487363

Titled:
PROPOSED NEW SCHEME FOR RUMAH PERANGINAN PERSEKUTUAN AT KM 18, JALAN PANTAI,
S| RUSA, 71050, PORT DICKSON, NEGERI SEMBILAN DARUL KHUSUS

Is accepted as to fulfill the requirements to attain the
Diplomp in Interior Design

(Report Supervisor) N — Ms. Ruzana Binti Abd. Kadir

(Course Coordinator) : Mrs. Mawar Binti Masri

(Program coordinator) : Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohd Sabrizaa bin Abd. Rashid




ABSTRACT

The final project for the interior design for diploma menifestation is for students’ understanding on the process of design aspects
that has been studied from the basic to the presentation level of the design proposal.The chosen project is hospitality .which is proposing
a new scheme for the federal government’s rest house,Rumah Peranginan Persekutuan.The purpose of this project is to bring a whole
new perception towards a typical government's rest house and at the same time upgrade the image and conceptto create and
environment that is more like a tropical resort and has a characteristics of energy eficiency in design which relates to sustainable
design.In running this project,the most important thing is the fundamentals of a rest house and resortfinding the images and the
application on implying sustainability in design.The advatage can be seen by conserving nature,letting the rest house fuses in with the
surroundings.The usage of different materials are discovered to suit with the requirements of sustainable design.The new scheme of
design for the rest house will atrract more guests and also the tropical ambience will make the environment more soothing and calm.In
conclusion.the new design concept that will be appllied should have the characteristics and guests’ needs.The design hopefully will
change the perception of a typical government’s rest house and at the same time bring benefits to guests and workers.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

LIST OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF DIAGRAMS

LIST OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0 PREFACE

11 Introduction

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Problem Statement/ Issues
Aim

Objective

Methodology

Scope of Project

Limitation

Research Significance

PAGE

10



CHAPTER 2.0

21

2.2

2.3

CHAPTER 3.0

31

1.1.7.1 Significance to the Students
1.1.7.2 Significance to the Client

1.1.7.3 Significance to the Visitors

CLIENT PROFILE

Clients Background

2.1.1 Company Profile

Logo

Organisation Chart

SITE ANALYSIS

Site Analysis

13

14

18

19



3.1.1.2 Location Plan

3.1.1.3 Site Plan

3.1.1.4 Ground Floor Layout Plan
3.1.1.5 First Floor Layout Plan
3.1.1.6 Chalet Layout Plan

3.1.1.7 Surroundings

Building Analysis

3.2.1 Location

3.2.2 Building Structure

3.2.3 Finishes

3.2.4 Mechanical and Electrical

3.2.5 Sun and wind orientation

20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

31

33

36



	PROPOSED NEW SCHEME FOR RUMAH PERANGINAN PERSEKUTUAN AT KM 18, JALAN PANTAI,SI RUSA, 71050, PORT DICKSON, NEGERI SEMBILAN DARUL KHUSUS
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF CONTENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF DIAGRAM
	CHAPTER 1 Introduction
	1.0 PREFACE
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT I ISSUES
	1.1.2 AIM
	1.1.3 OBJECTIVE
	1.1.4 Methodology
	1.1.5 SCOPE OF PROJECT
	1.1.6 LIMITATION
	1.1.7 RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE


	CHAPTER 2 Client’s Profile
	2.1 CLIENT’S BACKGROUND
	2.1.1 Company Profile

	2.2 LOGO
	2.3 ORGANISATION CHART

	CHAPTER 3 Site Analysis
	3.1 Introduction
	3.1.1 KEY PLAN
	3.1.2 LOCATION PLAN
	3.1.3 SITE PLAN
	3.1.4 GROUND FLOOR LAYOUT PLAN
	3.1.6 CHALET LAYOUT PLAN
	3.1.7 SURROUNDINGS

	3.2 BUILDING ANALYSIS
	3.2.1 Location
	3.2.2 BUILDING STRUCTURE
	3.2.3 FINISHES
	3.2.4 MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
	3.2.5 SUN AND WIND ORIENTATION


	CHAPTER 4 Case Study
	4.0 CASE STUDY
	4.1 CASE STUDY 1
	4.1.1 ROOM TYPE
	4.1.3 Meeting Rooms and Ballroom

	4.2 CASE STUDY 2
	4.2.1 ROOM TYPE
	4.2.2 Meeting Rooms and Ballroom

	4.3 CASE STUDY 4
	4.3.1 ROOM TYPE


	CHAPTER 5 Design Proposal
	5.0 PROJECT INTRODUCTION
	5.1 CLIENT’S NEEDS
	5.1.1 SPACE REQUIREMENT

	5.2 Scope of Work
	5.2.1 Exterior Work
	5.2.2 Interior Work

	5.3 DESIGN CONCEPT
	5.3.1 CONCEPT ILLUSTRATION

	5.4 DESIGN IMAGE
	5.4.1 IMAGE ILLUSTRATION

	5.5 DESIGN ELEMENTS
	5.5.1 Flooring
	5.5.2 Wall
	5.5.3 Openings
	5.5.4 Ceiling
	5.5.5 Furniture
	5.5.6 Lighting
	5.5.7 Colour Scheme
	5.5.8 Schematic Diagrams


	Conclusion
	6.1 Conclusion

	References
	Appendixes



