UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2008

It is recommended that this report prepared

by: Nur Adyla bt.Abdul hady 2005487363

Titled:

PROPOSED NEW SCHEME FOR RUMAH PERANGINAN PERSEKUTUAN AT KM 18, JALAN PANTAI, SI RUSA, 71050, PORT DICKSON, NEGERI SEMBILAN DARUL KHUSUS

	Is accepted as to fulfill the requirements to attain the			
Diplome in Interior Design				
(Report Supervisor)	-frah.	Mrs. Ruzana Binti Abd. Kadir		
(Course Coordinator)	:	Mrs. Mawar Binti Masri		
(Program coordinator)	: :	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohd Sabrizaa bin Abd. Rashid		

ABSTRACT

The final project for the interior design for diploma menifestation is for students' understanding on the process of design aspects that has been studied from the basic to the presentation level of the design proposal. The chosen project is hospitality, which is proposing a new scheme for the federal government's rest house, Rumah Peranginan Persekutuan. The purpose of this project is to bring a whole new perception towards a typical government's rest house and at the same time upgrade the image and concept, to create and environment that is more like a tropical resort and has a characteristics of energy efficiency in design which relates to sustainable design. In running this project, the most important thing is the fundamentals of a rest house and resort, finding the images and the application on implying sustainability in design. The advatage can be seen by conserving nature, letting the rest house fuses in with the surroundings. The usage of different materials are discovered to suit with the requirements of sustainable design. The new scheme of design for the rest house will atrract more guests and also the tropical ambience will make the environment more soothing and calm. In conclusion, the new design concept that will be applied should have the characteristics and guests' needs. The design hopefully will change the perception of a typical government's rest house and at the same time bring benefits to guests and workers.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ABSTRACT LIST OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF DIAGRAMS		l ii ix x PAGE	
CHAPTER 1.0	PREI	FACE	
1.1 Introduction		Juction	2
	1.1.1	Problem Statement / Issues	3
	1.1.2	Aim	4
	1.1.3	Objective	5
	1.1.4	Methodology	6
	1.1.5	Scope of Project	8
	1.1.6	Limitation	9
	1.1.7	Research Significance	10

1.1.7.1 Significance to the Students	11
1.1.7.2 Significance to the Client	
1.1.7.3 Significance to the Visitors	

CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT PROFILE

2.1	Clients Background	
	2.1.1 Company Profile	
2.2	Logo	14
2.3	Organisation Chart	15

CHAPTER 3.0 SITE ANALYSIS

3.1	Site Analysis	18
	3.1.1.1 Key Plan	19

3.1.1.2 Location Plan	A	20
3.1.1.3 Site Plan		21
3.1.1.4 Ground Floor Layout Plan		22
3.1.1.5 First Floor Layout Plan		23
3.1.1.6 Chalet Layout Plan		24
3.1.1.7 Surroundings		25
Building Analysis		
3.2.1 Location		26
3.2.2 Building Structure		27
3.2.3 Finishes		31
3.2.4 Mechanical and Electrical		33
3.2.5 Sun and wind orientation		36

3.2